WAC 308-420-240 Fees and charges. The following fees shall be paid under the provisions of chapter 19.105 RCW:

	TITLE OF FEE	FEE
(1)	Original registration:	
	One camping resort	\$3,200.00
	Each additional camping resort in this state	1,000.00
(2)	Contract fees:	
	One to five hundred contracts	500.00
	Each additional five hundred contracts, or fraction thereof	100.00
(3)	Renewal fees:	
	Annual renewal	2,000.00
	Each additional camping resort in this state	800.00
	Contract fees as described in subsection (2) of this section for each grouping of contracts:	
	One to five hundred contracts	500.00
	Each additional five hundred contracts, or fraction thereof	100.00
	Late renewal penalty	800.00
(4)	Fees for amending registration and public offering statements:	
	For each amendment of registration or the public offering statement, not requiring an examination of documentation for adding campground or additional contracts to registration	50.00
	Amendment for the establishment of an additional campground into the registration for which an examination of documents is required exclusive of any other	
	fees	1,500.00
	Penalty fee for failure to file an amendment within thirty days of the occurrence of a material change as defined in WAC 308-420-030 or 308-420-040	100.00
(5)	Fees for impounds, escrows, trust and depositories:	
	For each initial establishment of impound, escrow, trust or other arrangement requiring agency monitoring	250.00
	Each required periodic report	20.00
(6)	Advertising filings:	20.00
(0)	Each individual advertisement	
	filed with the department	100.00

TITLE OF FEE FEE

Advertisement involving no examination of campground instruments and which are for the purpose of marketing surveys or feasibility studies

75.00

(7) Salesperson fees:

Registration150.00Renewal150.00Transfer150.00Duplicate license35.00

(8) Fees for exemptions and exemption applications:

Review of application for exemption under RCW 19.105.320(2)

150.00

- (9) All fees are nonrefundable after the application has been received.
- (10) All fees shall be paid to the order of the Washington state treasurer.

[Statutory Authority: RCW 19.105.411, 43.24.086, and 2001 c 7. WSR 02-15-168, § 308-420-240, filed 7/23/02, effective 1/1/03. Statutory Authority: RCW 19.105.411 and 43.240.086. WSR 98-18-082, § 308-420-240, filed 9/1/98, effective 10/2/98. Statutory Authority: RCW 19.105.130. WSR 91-01-082, § 308-420-240, filed 12/17/90, effective 1/17/91. Formerly WAC 460-90A-145.]